Form PTO-1594			LIC DEDARKS OF CO.
1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	10246	8975	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Greater Twin Cities United Way 645  Individuals General Partnership		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: <u>Discovery Communi</u> cations, Inc.  Internal Address:	
G Corporation-State - Minnesota ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ▼ No		Street Address: _One_Discovery_Place City: _Silver_Spring	
		☐ Individual(s) citizens	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association General Partnership	
G Assignment ☐ Security Interest ☐ Other	☐ Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership_	Delaware
Execution Date: May 22, 2003			=
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	n number(s):	Trademark Registration N	_ 5
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Meredith Schorr  Internal Address: C/O White & Case LLP		involved	olications and registration
Stree Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		Enclosed  x Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-1705 (in event of deficiency)	
			py of this page if paying by deposit account)
DE/09/2003 DBYRNE 00000096 1997850 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Meredith Schorr			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

5/5/2003 11:31 AM (2K) NEWYORK 873521 bhb-blank assignment cover sheet

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0646



612.340.7400 fax: 612.340.7675 www.unitedwaytwincities.org

EAST OFFICE

166 Fourth Street East Suite 100 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1448

WEST OFFICE

404 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55404-1084

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United Way of Minneapolis Area, now Greater Twin Cites United Way, a Minnesota non-profit corporation having an address at 404 South Eighth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has used and registered the mark DISCOVERY, under registration number 1,997,850 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1996 (hereinafter the "Mark") and

Whereas, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all its right title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the registration thereof, to Discovery Communications, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address at 7700 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

ASSIGNOR agrees to not use the word DISCOVERY as a trade or service mark or in a trade or service mark from this date forward.

Greater Twin Cites United Way

ASSIGNOR

By:

James C. Colville

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me

\_

Notary Public

BARBARA R. REGNIER
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

ly Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

M2:20544667.01